
ID Team Goal Description Rewards Full Completion rewards Requirement
None assigned.

1 Using Herogate

2 Pass out Team Cards

3 Form a team of 2+ players

4 Use Data Sync

5 Assign Team Goal

6 Collect 500 team points.

7 Collect 1000 team points.

8 Collect 3000 team points.

9 Collect 10000 team points.

10 Complete multiplayer [Depths of Rage]! Team Point 10

11 Complete multiplayer [Heights of Lust]! Team Point 20

12 Complete multiplayer [Dungeon of Pride]! Team Point 30

13 Complete multiplayer [Depths of Avarice]! Team Point 40

14 Complete multiplayer [Depths of Gluttony]! Team Point 50

15 Complete multiplayer [Heights of Indolence]! Team Point 60

16 Complete multiplayer [Depths of Jealousy]! Team Point 70

17 Win a [Head-on]. Team Point 20

18 Win a [Dead Heat]. Team Point 20

19 Win a [Missile Battle]. Team Point 20

20 3 VS in a row! Win 3 times on a VS quest. Team Point 30

21 5 VS in a row! Win 5 times on a VS quest. Team Point 50

22 Defeat Gigantus Find and defeat Gigantus. Team Point 30

23 Defeat Manboth Find and defeat Manboth Team Point 30

24 Defeat Centura Find and defeat Centura. Team Point 30

25 Defeat Kacchindonga Find and defeat Kacchindonga. Team Point 30

26 Defeat Mochicchichi Find and defeat Mochicchichi. Team Point 30

27 Defeat Zaknel Find and defeat Zaknel. Team Point 30

28 Defeat Goruru Find and defeat Goruru. Team Point 30

29 Defeat Gigante King Find and defeat Gigante King. Team Point 30

37 Purchase all accessories. Purchase all accessories available at the shop.

38 Purchase all emblems. Purchase all emblems available at the shop.

39 Purchase all cards. Purchase all Team Cards available at the shop.

40 Score a 700000000+ point Summon

41 Score a 1000000000+ point Summon

42 Score a 1500000000+ point Summon

43 Raise Blacksmith up to Lv 2

44 Raise Blacksmith up to Lv 3

45 Pass Out 100 Team Cards

46 Pass Out 1000 Team Cards

47 Pass Out 10000 Team Cards

-1 Receive 3 Team Cards

-1 Receive 12 Team Cards

-1 Receive 30 Team Cards

51 Defeat 100 players in VS quests.

52 Defeat 1000 players in VS quests.

53 Defeat 10000 players in VS quests.

54 Acquire All Djinns Acquire all Summons.

55 Acquire all Placement Gimmicks.

56 Collect All Classes Unlock all classes!

57 Collect All Tips Complete Tips collection!

Use Herogate to visit a friend's Hideout.
Or, open Herogate to allow friends
to visit your Hideout.
Herogate is next to Team Totem!

Star Shards 1
Team Point 1

Select [Team Cards] on the menu to
pass out cards to Heroes in the same
Hideout. Cards are unlimited.

Star Shards 2
Team Point 2

Recruit Heroes and create a team of two or
more! New member selects the card from
[Received Cards] to become [Temp Member].
Once the team leader performs a [Data Sync],
their membership is confirmed!

Star Shards 3
Team Point 3

Select [Data Sync] on the [Leader Menu]
to tally info on team.
Convert the [Temp Points] which were just
acquired by members into team points!
Collect points to boost team rank!

Star Shards 4
Team Point 4

Choose team goal with [Assign Team Goal],
found in [Manage Team] in your Team Totem.
From this point on, the leader can choose
the team goal!
Once a team goal is assigned, remember to
tell other members using [Data Sync]!

Star Shards 5
Team Point 5

Have members collect temp points and
acquire a total of 500 team points!

Star Shards 3 Complete [ Use Data Sync ]

Have members collect temp points and
acquire a total of 1000 team points!

Star Shards 5 Complete [ Collect 500 team points. ]

Have members collect temp points and
acquire a total of 3000 team points!

Star Shards 7 Complete [ Collect 1000 team points. ]

Have members collect temp points and
acquire a total of 10000 team points!

Star Shards 10 Complete [ Collect 3000 team points. ]

Complete multiplayer quest
[Depths of Rage]!

Star Shards 5 Complete Quest [ The Dauntless Dragon, Majidonga ]

Complete multiplayer quest
[Heights of Lust]!

Star Shards 6 Complete Quest [ Dogaeen the Steel Colossus ]

Complete multiplayer quest
[Dungeon of Pride]!

Star Shards 7 Complete Quest [ Mobile Biofortress Ganodias ]

Complete multiplayer quest
[Basement of Greed]!

Star Shards 8 Complete Quest [ Shooshookle, The instantiable ]

Complete multiplayer quest
[Depths of Gluttony]!

Star Shards 10 Complete Quest [ Cioking’s Singeing Pincers ]

Complete multiplayer quest
[Heights of Indolence]!

Star Shards 8 Complete Quest [ Darkmask Demon Zuttankarmen ]

Complete multiplayer quest
[Depths of Jealousy]!

Star Shards 9 Complete Ending with [ Let me die in peace ] choice

Win one of the [Head-on]
VS quests.

Star Shards 1 Complete Quest [ Crescent Moon over the Arena ]

Win one of the [Dead Heat]
VS quests.

Star Shards 1 Complete Quest [ A Mermaid’s Tears and the Great Snow Race ]

Win one of the [Missile Battle]
VS quests.

Star Shards 1 Complete Quest [ Bird or Beast? Offence or Defence? ]

Star Shards 1 Complete [ Win a [Missile Battle]. ]

Star Shards 2 Complete [ 3 VS in a row! ]

Star Shards 1 Complete Quest [ Hunt the Cyclops: Part Deux ]

Star Shards 1 Complete Quest [ Big Chills in Pure Snow ]

Star Shards 1 Complete Quest [ Archfiend of Purity ]

Star Shards 1 Complete Quest [ Thunder Lion Svanki Pass ]

Star Shards 1 Complete Quest [ Cinder Beast Deth Treant ]

Star Shards 1 Complete Quest [ Deth, Lord of the Desert ]

Star Shards 1 Complete Quest [ Extreme Demon is Off the Charts ]

Star Shards 1 Complete Quest [ Wipe the Grin Off the Gargoyle ]

Ormen Karmen Statue Reach Team Rank [ Open League 25 ]

Earthend Wallpaper Reach Team Rank [ Open League 99 ]

Gong and Kharma Statue Reach Team Rank [ Open League 80 ]

Earn 700000000 points
or more in one Summon.

Shooshookle Statue Reach Team Rank [ Minor League ]

Earn 1000000000 points
or more in one Summon.

Garuru Statue
Complete [ Score a 700000000+ point Summon ]
Reach Team Rank [ Minor League ]

Earn 1500000000 points
or more in one Summon.

Gong Statue
Complete [ Score a 1000000000+ point Summon ]
Reach Team Rank [ Minor League ]

Level-up your Blacksmith
to level 2.

Majidonga Statue Reach Team Rank [ Middle League ]

Level-up your Blacksmith
to level 3.

Cioking Statue
Complete [ Raise Blacksmith up to Lv 2 ]
Reach Team Rank [ Middle League ]

Pass out a total of
100 team cards or more.

Gaeen Statue Reach Team Rank [ Trio League ]

Pass out a total of
1000 team cards or more.

Darantula Statue Complete [ Pass Out 100 Team Cards ]
Reach Team Rank [ Trio League ]

Pass out a total of
10000 team cards or more.

Dettankarmen Statue Complete [ Pass Out 1000 Team Cards ]
Reach Team Rank [ Trio League ]

Receive a total of
3 team cards or more.

Reach Team Rank [ Pair League ]

Receive a total of
12 team cards or more.
Receive a total of
30 team cards or more.
Defeat 100 enemy Heroes
in VS quests.

Dokaknel Statue Complete Quest [ Crescent Moon over the Arena ]

Defeat 1000 enemy Heroes
in VS quests.

Ganodias Statue Complete [ Defeat 100 players in VS quests. ]

Defeat 10000 enemy Heroes
in VS quests.

Humanoid Dettankarmen Statue Complete [ Defeat 1000 players in VS quests. ]

Earthend Reach Team Rank [ Open League 24 ]

Acquire all [Placement Gimmicks]
for use in VS quests.

Zuttankarmen Statue Reach Team Rank [ Open League 36 ]

Fenicchi Statue Reach Team Rank [ Open League 12 ]

Manboroth Statue Reach Team Rank [ Open League 1 ]



ID Name Achieve by
1 Team Expert Collect 10000 team points
2 Team Master Collect 40000 team points
3 Card Collector Receive 150 cards
4 Card Master Receive 900 cards
5 Popular Smithery -
6 Booming Smithery -
7 Battle Veteran Win 100 VS
8 Battle Master Win 600 VS
9 Rabid Warrior Kill 500 enemies in VS

10 Gladiator Kill 3000 enemies in VS
11 Multi-Prince Complete 80 Co-op quests
12 Multi-Lord Complete 500 Co-op quests
13 Class Expert Earn 500000 experiences
14 Class Master Earn 3000000 experiences
15 Armor Expert Average enchantable equipment level is 15 or higher
16 Armor Guru Average enchantable equipment level is 35 or higher
17 Maestro Hit 20000 Perfects
18 King of Rhythm Hit 120000 Perfects
19 Ultra Summoner Reach 1000000000 or higher summon score
20 Ultimate Summoner Reach 2000000000 or higher summon score
21 Team Leader Become leader of 2+ member team

* Most recently earned badge overwrites current badge



Team Rank Team Name member amount team point Star Shard Reward Star Shard Reward Sum
Lonely League 1

1 Pair League 2 2 10 10 * In Vanilla, Open League 99 is Max
2 Trio League 3 300 11 21
3 Minor League 4 600 12 33
4 Middle League 4 1100 13 46
5 Master League 4 1600 14 60
6 Open League 1 4 2300 15 75
7 Open League 2 4 3100 16 91
8 Open League 3 4 4000 17 108
9 Open League 4 4 5000 18 126

10 Open League 5 4 6000 19 145
11 Open League 6 4 7000 20 165
12 Open League 7 4 8000 21 186
13 Open League 8 4 9000 22 208
14 Open League 9 4 10000 23 231
15 Open League 10 4 11000 24 255
16 Open League 11 4 12500 25 280
17 Open League 12 4 14000 26 306
18 Open League 13 4 15500 27 333
19 Open League 14 4 17000 28 361
20 Open League 15 4 18500 29 390
21 Open League 16 4 20000 30 420
22 Open League 17 4 21500 30 450
23 Open League 18 4 23000 30 480
24 Open League 19 4 24500 30 510
25 Open League 20 4 26000 30 540
26 Open League 21 4 28000 30 570
27 Open League 22 4 30000 30 600
28 Open League 23 4 32000 30 630
29 Open League 24 4 34000 30 660
30 Open League 25 4 36000 30 690
31 Open League 26 4 38000 30 720
32 Open League 27 4 40000 30 750
33 Open League 28 4 42000 30 780
34 Open League 29 4 44000 30 810
35 Open League 30 4 46000 30 840
36 Open League 31 4 49000 30 870
37 Open League 32 4 52000 30 900
38 Open League 33 4 55000 30 930
39 Open League 34 4 58000 30 960
40 Open League 35 4 61000 30 990
41 Open League 36 4 64000 30 1020
42 Open League 37 4 67000 30 1050
43 Open League 38 4 70000 30 1080
44 Open League 39 4 73000 30 1110
45 Open League 40 4 76000 30 1140
46 Open League 41 4 80000 30 1170
47 Open League 42 4 84000 30 1200
48 Open League 43 4 88000 30 1230
49 Open League 44 4 92000 30 1260
50 Open League 45 4 96000 30 1290
51 Open League 46 4 100000 30 1320
52 Open League 47 4 104000 30 1350
53 Open League 48 4 108000 30 1380
54 Open League 49 4 112000 30 1410
55 Open League 50 4 116000 30 1440
56 Open League 51 4 121500 30 1470
57 Open League 52 4 127000 30 1500
58 Open League 53 4 132500 30 1530
59 Open League 54 4 138000 30 1560
60 Open League 55 4 143500 30 1590
61 Open League 56 4 149000 30 1620
62 Open League 57 4 154500 30 1650
63 Open League 58 4 160000 30 1680
64 Open League 59 4 165500 30 1710
65 Open League 60 4 171000 30 1740
66 Open League 61 4 178500 30 1770
67 Open League 62 4 186000 30 1800
68 Open League 63 4 193500 30 1830
69 Open League 64 4 201000 30 1860
70 Open League 65 4 208500 30 1890
71 Open League 66 4 216000 30 1920
72 Open League 67 4 223500 30 1950
73 Open League 68 4 231000 30 1980
74 Open League 69 4 238500 30 2010
75 Open League 70 4 246000 30 2040
76 Open League 71 4 256500 30 2070
77 Open League 72 4 267000 30 2100
78 Open League 73 4 277500 30 2130
79 Open League 74 4 288000 30 2160
80 Open League 75 4 298500 30 2190
81 Open League 76 4 309000 30 2220
82 Open League 77 4 319500 30 2250
83 Open League 78 4 330000 30 2280
84 Open League 79 4 340500 30 2310
85 Open League 80 4 351000 30 2340
86 Open League 81 4 366000 30 2370
87 Open League 82 4 381000 30 2400
88 Open League 83 4 396000 30 2430
89 Open League 84 4 411000 30 2460
90 Open League 85 4 426000 30 2490
91 Open League 86 4 441000 30 2520
92 Open League 87 4 456000 30 2550
93 Open League 88 4 471000 30 2580
94 Open League 89 4 486000 30 2610
95 Open League 90 4 501000 30 2640
96 Open League 91 4 522000 30 2670
97 Open League 92 4 543000 30 2700
98 Open League 93 4 564000 30 2730
99 Open League 94 4 585000 30 2760

100 Open League 95 4 606000 30 2790
101 Open League 96 4 627000 30 2820
102 Open League 97 4 648000 30 2850
103 Open League 98 4 669000 30 2880
104 Open League 99 4 690000 30 2910
105 Open League 100 4 711000 30 2940
106 Open League 101 4 736000 30 2970
107 Open League 102 4 761000 30 3000
108 Open League 103 4 786000 30 3030
109 Open League 104 4 811000 30 3060
110 Open League 105 4 836000 30 3090
111 Open League 106 4 861000 30 3120
112 Open League 107 4 886000 30 3150
113 Open League 108 4 911000 30 3180
114 Open League 109 4 936000 30 3210
115 Open League 110 4 961000 30 3240
116 Open League 111 4 986000 30 3270
117 Open League 112 4 1011000 30 3300
118 Open League 113 4 1036000 30 3330
119 Open League 114 4 1061000 30 3360
120 Open League 115 4 1086000 30 3390
121 Open League 116 4 1111000 30 3420
122 Open League 117 4 1136000 30 3450
123 Open League 118 4 1161000 30 3480
124 Open League 119 4 1186000 30 3510
125 Open League 120 4 1211000 30 3540
126 Open League 121 4 1236000 30 3570
127 Open League 122 4 1261000 30 3600
128 Open League 123 4 1286000 30 3630
129 Open League 124 4 1311000 30 3660
130 Open League 125 4 1336000 30 3690
131 Open League 126 4 1361000 30 3720
132 Open League 127 4 1386000 30 3750
133 Open League 128 4 1411000 30 3780
134 Open League 129 4 1436000 30 3810
135 Open League 130 4 1461000 30 3840
136 Open League 131 4 1486000 30 3870
137 Open League 132 4 1511000 30 3900
138 Open League 133 4 1536000 30 3930
139 Open League 134 4 1561000 30 3960
140 Open League 135 4 1586000 30 3990
141 Open League 136 4 1611000 30 4020
142 Open League 137 4 1636000 30 4050
143 Open League 138 4 1661000 30 4080
144 Open League 139 4 1686000 30 4110
145 Open League 140 4 1711000 30 4140
146 Open League 141 4 1736000 30 4170
147 Open League 142 4 1761000 30 4200
148 Open League 143 4 1786000 30 4230
149 Open League 144 4 1811000 30 4260
150 Open League 145 4 1836000 30 4290
151 Open League 146 4 1861000 30 4320
152 Open League 147 4 1886000 30 4350
153 Open League 148 4 1911000 30 4380
154 Open League 149 4 1936000 30 4410
155 Open League 150 4 1961000 30 4440
156 Open League 151 4 1986000 30 4470
157 Open League 152 4 2011000 30 4500
158 Open League 153 4 2036000 30 4530
159 Open League 154 4 2061000 30 4560
160 Open League 155 4 2086000 30 4590
161 Open League 156 4 2111000 30 4620
162 Open League 157 4 2136000 30 4650
163 Open League 158 4 2161000 30 4680
164 Open League 159 4 2186000 30 4710
165 Open League 160 4 2211000 30 4740
166 Open League 161 4 2236000 30 4770
167 Open League 162 4 2261000 30 4800
168 Open League 163 4 2286000 30 4830
169 Open League 164 4 2311000 30 4860
170 Open League 165 4 2336000 30 4890
171 Open League 166 4 2361000 30 4920
172 Open League 167 4 2386000 30 4950
173 Open League 168 4 2411000 30 4980
174 Open League 169 4 2436000 30 5010
175 Open League 170 4 2461000 30 5040
176 Open League 171 4 2486000 30 5070
177 Open League 172 4 2511000 30 5100
178 Open League 173 4 2536000 30 5130
179 Open League 174 4 2561000 30 5160
180 Open League 175 4 2586000 30 5190
181 Open League 176 4 2611000 30 5220
182 Open League 177 4 2636000 30 5250
183 Open League 178 4 2661000 30 5280
184 Open League 179 4 2686000 30 5310
185 Open League 180 4 2711000 30 5340
186 Open League 181 4 2736000 30 5370
187 Open League 182 4 2761000 30 5400
188 Open League 183 4 2786000 30 5430
189 Open League 184 4 2811000 30 5460
190 Open League 185 4 2836000 30 5490
191 Open League 186 4 2861000 30 5520
192 Open League 187 4 2886000 30 5550
193 Open League 188 4 2911000 30 5580
194 Open League 189 4 2936000 30 5610
195 Open League 190 4 2961000 30 5640
196 Open League 191 4 2986000 30 5670
197 Open League 192 4 3011000 30 5700
198 Open League 193 4 3036000 30 5730
199 Open League 194 4 3061000 30 5760
200 Open League 195 4 3086000 30 5790
201 Open League 196 4 3111000 30 5820
202 Open League 197 4 3136000 30 5850
203 Open League 198 4 3161000 30 5880
204 Open League 199 4 3186000 30 5910
205 Open League 200 4 3211000 30 5940
206 Open League 201 4 3236000 30 5970
207 Open League 202 4 3261000 30 6000
208 Open League 203 4 3286000 30 6030
209 Open League 204 4 3311000 30 6060
210 Open League 205 4 3336000 30 6090
211 Open League 206 4 3361000 30 6120
212 Open League 207 4 3386000 30 6150
213 Open League 208 4 3411000 30 6180
214 Open League 209 4 3436000 30 6210
215 Open League 210 4 3461000 30 6240
216 Open League 211 4 3486000 30 6270
217 Open League 212 4 3511000 30 6300
218 Open League 213 4 3536000 30 6330
219 Open League 214 4 3561000 30 6360
220 Open League 215 4 3586000 30 6390
221 Open League 216 4 3611000 30 6420
222 Open League 217 4 3636000 30 6450
223 Open League 218 4 3661000 30 6480
224 Open League 219 4 3686000 30 6510
225 Open League 220 4 3711000 30 6540
226 Open League 221 4 3736000 30 6570
227 Open League 222 4 3761000 30 6600
228 Open League 223 4 3786000 30 6630
229 Open League 224 4 3811000 30 6660
230 Open League 225 4 3836000 30 6690
231 Open League 226 4 3861000 30 6720
232 Open League 227 4 3886000 30 6750
233 Open League 228 4 3911000 30 6780
234 Open League 229 4 3936000 30 6810
235 Open League 230 4 3961000 30 6840
236 Open League 231 4 3986000 30 6870
237 Open League 232 4 4011000 30 6900
238 Open League 233 4 4036000 30 6930
239 Open League 234 4 4061000 30 6960
240 Open League 235 4 4086000 30 6990
241 Open League 236 4 4111000 30 7020
242 Open League 237 4 4136000 30 7050
243 Open League 238 4 4161000 30 7080
244 Open League 239 4 4186000 30 7110
245 Open League 240 4 4211000 30 7140
246 Open League 241 4 4236000 30 7170
247 Open League 242 4 4261000 30 7200
248 Open League 243 4 4286000 30 7230
249 Open League 244 4 4311000 30 7260
250 Open League 245 4 4336000 30 7290
251 Open League 246 4 4361000 30 7320
252 Open League 247 4 4386000 30 7350
253 Open League 248 4 4411000 30 7380
254 Open League 249 4 4436000 30 7410
255 Open League 250 4 4461000 30 7440
256 Open League 251 4 4486000 30 7470
257 Open League 252 4 4511000 30 7500
258 Open League 253 4 4536000 30 7530
259 Open League 254 4 4561000 30 7560
260 Open League 255 4 4586000 30 7590
261 Open League 256 4 4611000 30 7620
262 Open League 257 4 4636000 30 7650
263 Open League 258 4 4661000 30 7680
264 Open League 259 4 4686000 30 7710
265 Open League 260 4 4711000 30 7740
266 Open League 261 4 4736000 30 7770
267 Open League 262 4 4761000 30 7800
268 Open League 263 4 4786000 30 7830
269 Open League 264 4 4811000 30 7860
270 Open League 265 4 4836000 30 7890
271 Open League 266 4 4861000 30 7920
272 Open League 267 4 4886000 30 7950
273 Open League 268 4 4911000 30 7980
274 Open League 269 4 4936000 30 8010
275 Open League 270 4 4961000 30 8040
276 Open League 271 4 4986000 30 8070
277 Open League 272 4 5011000 30 8100
278 Open League 273 4 5036000 30 8130
279 Open League 274 4 5061000 30 8160
280 Open League 275 4 5086000 30 8190
281 Open League 276 4 5111000 30 8220
282 Open League 277 4 5136000 30 8250
283 Open League 278 4 5161000 30 8280
284 Open League 279 4 5186000 30 8310
285 Open League 280 4 5211000 30 8340
286 Open League 281 4 5236000 30 8370
287 Open League 282 4 5261000 30 8400
288 Open League 283 4 5286000 30 8430
289 Open League 284 4 5311000 30 8460
290 Open League 285 4 5336000 30 8490
291 Open League 286 4 5361000 30 8520
292 Open League 287 4 5386000 30 8550
293 Open League 288 4 5411000 30 8580
294 Open League 289 4 5436000 30 8610
295 Open League 290 4 5461000 30 8640
296 Open League 291 4 5486000 30 8670
297 Open League 292 4 5511000 30 8700
298 Open League 293 4 5536000 30 8730
299 Open League 294 4 5561000 30 8760
300 Open League 295 4 5586000 30 8790
301 Open League 296 4 5611000 30 8820
302 Open League 297 4 5636000 30 8850
303 Open League 298 4 5661000 30 8880
304 Open League 299 4 5686000 30 8910
305 Open League 300 4 5711000 30 8940
306 Open League 301 4 5736000 30 8970
307 Open League 302 4 5761000 30 9000
308 Open League 303 4 5786000 30 9030
309 Open League 304 4 5811000 30 9060
310 Open League 305 4 5836000 30 9090
311 Open League 306 4 5861000 30 9120
312 Open League 307 4 5886000 30 9150
313 Open League 308 4 5911000 30 9180
314 Open League 309 4 5936000 30 9210
315 Open League 310 4 5961000 30 9240
316 Open League 311 4 5986000 30 9270
317 Open League 312 4 6011000 30 9300
